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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Ross & Witmer 255
Hickory Motor Speedway

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
TO FoLLOW
4:30-5:00 pm
5:00-5:15pm
5:20-6:05em
6:05-6:20pm
6:25-7:10pm
7:10-7:25pm
8:00 em

TO FOLLOW

Credential Office Opens
Garage Area Opens / Hauler Parking

ASA Crew Chief Meeting / Pill Draws (at Inspection Area)

ASA STARS National Tour
PO Box 41426

Nashville, TN 37204
615-254-1986
starsnationaltour.com

ASA Technical Inspection Begins (in Pit Stall) / Tire Mounting Begins

ASA STARS National Tour Practice 1 (30 Minutes)
Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)

ASA STARS National Tour Practice 2 (45 Minutes)
Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)

ASA STARS National Tour Practice 3 (45 Minutes)
Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)

Garage Area Closes

Appalachian Sucker Punch ASA Event Party

Thursday, May 22, 2025

9:30 am
10:00 am
12:00pm

1:00-2:00 rm

2:05-2:25pm
2:45-3:05pm
3:30pm

2:45 pm
3:00 em
4:15 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm

TO FOLLOW

6:00-6:45 rm
6:50 pm
6:55 pm
7:00 em
7:20 em
7:30 em
7:35em

Garage Area Opens
ASA Technical Inspection Begins (by Schedule)
Driver/Crew Chief Meeting

ASA STARS National Tour Final Practice (60 Minutes)

Legend Cars Practice (20 Minutes)
Legend Cars Final Practice (20 Minutes)
Legend Car Qualifying (Group)

ASA Qualifying Tires Released

ASA Qualifying Inspection Begins

ASA Approved Qualifying Adjustments
ASA STARS National Tour Pole Qualifying

Legend Cars Feature (25 Laps)
Grid ASA Cars

ASA Autograph Session (On-Track)
Class Photo | ASA Race Tires Released
Pre-Race Ceremony

Driver Introductions

Invocation & National Anthem
Command to Start Engines

ASA STARS National Tour Ross & Witmer 255 presented by Appalachian Sucker Punch

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. All times are event local eastern time zone. Update on Thursday, April 24, 2025, at 3:00 pm.
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