



ASA STARS National Tour PO Box 41426 Nashville, TN 37204 615-254-1986 starsnationaltour.com



SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Ross & Witmer 255 Hickory Motor Speedway



Wednesday, May 21, 2025

1:00 рм	Credential Office Opens
2:00 рм	Garage Area Opens / Hauler Parking
2:45 рм	ASA Crew Chief Meeting / Pill Draws (at Inspection Area)
TO FOLLOW	ASA Technical Inspection Begins (in Pit Stall) / Tire Mounting Begins
4:30-5:00 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Practice 1 (30 Minutes)
5:00-5:15 рм	Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)
5:20-6:05 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Practice 2 (45 Minutes)
6:05-6:20 рм	Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)
6:25-7:10 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Practice 3 (45 Minutes)
7:10-7:25 рм	Legends Cars Practice (15 Minutes)
8:00 рм	Garage Area Closes
TO FOLLOW	Appalachian Sucker Punch ASA Event Party

Thursday, May 22, 2025

9:30 ам	Garage Area Opens
10:00 ам	ASA Technical Inspection Begins (by Schedule)
12:00 рм	Driver/Crew Chief Meeting
1:00-2:00 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Final Practice (60 Minutes)
2:05-2:25 рм	Legend Cars Practice (20 Minutes)
2:45-3:05 рм	Legend Cars Final Practice (20 Minutes)
3:30 рм	Legend Car Qualifying (Group)
2:45 рм	ASA Qualifying Tires Released
3:00 рм	ASA Qualifying Inspection Begins
4:15 рм	ASA Approved Qualifying Adjustments
4:30 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Pole Qualifying
5:00 pm	Legend Cars Feature (25 Laps)
to follow	Grid ASA Cars
6:00-6:45 рм	ASA Autograph Session (On-Track)
6:50 рм	Class Photo ASA Race Tires Released
6:55 рм	Pre-Race Ceremony
7:00 рм	Driver Introductions
7:20 рм	Invocation & National Anthem
7:30 рм	Command to Start Engines
7:35 рм	ASA STARS National Tour Ross & Witmer 255 <i>Presented by Appalachian Sucker Punch</i>

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. All times are event local eastern time zone. Update on Thursday, April 24, 2025, at 3:00 PM.

follet

SIMPSO

RF

ACKLEY

FIVE

RE

H

SUNDED